506252335 09/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6299080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
YUTARO SATO	07/30/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17021352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: anna@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38760
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506252335 REEL: 053775 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yutaro SA	го			(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	***************************************				(6)			·	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)									
		(4)									
			th consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naesi	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan							
(11)	Insert	(11)	as defined in provisional, no Patent, extens NON-TRA	35 U.S.C. on-provision sions, reissu NSITORY	§100, in the al, divisional tes and reexal COMPU	e invention, I, continuation amination ce TER-REA	and in all and in substituted in substituted in all and	applications to e, and reisso at may be gra TORAGE	·	any and all d all Letters	
	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		MANAGEMENT DEVICE, AND MANAGEMENT METHOD								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	3	(Attorney Do	(Attorney Docket No.							
	. 4. h	•							the United States of		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	July.	30,	2020					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Nu	ımber						
applicati any app Assigne claims c reexami States n full right herewith	1) The undersigned applications for the ir ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation is in every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a vale of the undersigned escalling from said applications of the undersigned escalling from said applications. 6) The undersigned dentification which mailion of this document. In witness whereof,	aventice Ass agreed for direction of direction of the control of t	on, and any patigness may deeds) to execute vision thereof, o obtaining evidences) to execute and Convention e(s) to perform by authorize(s) and the rein assigned states pater by grant(s) to the said therein assigned or grant(s) the eccessary or designed.	tent(s) issultent necessar all papers of any patent ce and going all papers at for Protectifical affirmation to the Assignee. The condition of Sculstable in on strable in on the condition of Sculstable in on the condition of th	ng thereon, ry. necessary in tor reissue a g forward with and document on of Industritive acts whisignee. (s) the Communicative as Assignee the has (they with the communication) and the complete the c	and also to connection application but such interfers and perferial Property ich may be missioner of e of the entire y have) not e Murphy & Ply with the ru	execute se with any interest thereo erence. orm any ac or similar at necessary Patents to it interest, a xecuted, an resser, PC les of the U	parate assignated parate assignation of the investments of the investments of the investment of the power the power the power the interest of the interest of the investment o	nments in connection when the declared ention, and to cooper the necessary in containing or confirm by all Letters Patents of the necessary and the has recute, any agreement of insert on this assistant and Tradema	n with such a concerning rate with the inection with y reissue or of the United (they have) ts in conflict gnment any	
Date	· July 31	2_/_	2020	Name	of Inventor	Vularo SA	<u> </u>	AIO		(SEAL)	
Date						r ataro or	., •			(SEAL)	
Date				Name	of Inventor	·				(SEAL)	
Date				Name	of Inventor	***************************************	······			(SEAL)	
Date				Name	of Inventor					(SEAL)	
Date				Name	of Inventor	<u></u>				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 053775 FRAME: 0506